VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Sanitary Sewer Lining Program (FY 2024)
PROJECT NO.: RM PROG 11
LOCATION: S. June Lane & 8. Park Avenue CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: Performance Pipelining, Inc. DATE: 8/5/2024

DESCRIPTION OF CO: Lining June Ln., lateral inspection & lining on S. Park Ave.& balancing of quantities to date.

‘ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $87,676.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2 $17,872.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+{2]) ) (3] $105,548.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) {4 $34,823.00
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5) $140,371.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+4]) $34,823.00

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $97,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $176,500.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE ;

Ray Schuwal 08/05/24  Approved By:
Project Manager Date Director of Finance Date
Patrick Grieves 0M0712¢  Anoroved By:
Contractor Date (<$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date
Approved By: %ﬂ._-—~&
Village Engineer Date (>$10K or 25%) lage President — Date

aese 0 Abop g

Director of Public Works Date Wlafj Clerk @) Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

1t is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby
extended to incorporate this Change Order




00°€T8PES

399j 01 3sed ao1a10s Burur | 00°066'T$ 00 0'o¢ 00°59% a1 0 (feuontppy) HOVI00d ONINITIVIALY1 |€dnv
499301 03 dn - Sdrades OIS Q0'GLLLIS | 00 o€ “00626'S$<| HOVE | 0 'ONINFTIVNELYL- [7dnY
 3DIAIBS 10M3S AL 00'092'€$ 00 08 00'0%% yoeg 0 FONAQVTIV¥ALY1 [1dnv
wwusmww %:«M H.M - 002208 | 02 06 | 009%i$ | HOVE |z NOLLDINNOD EDIANES mo Emzmeﬁmz_mm_ o ﬂ,
00'0$ 00 01 0069€%$ | WAST | 1 SHAVEL 40 IONVNAINIVIN | €1
- Appwenb pamseaw ppay | . 00'8$ 0% | 0'99L 00§, AT |9 +STONISIATTAL ONINF11SOd:, | ' 2L
Aunuenb pamsesw pRY | 000068 0 0's91 00°SL$ 41 91 +ST ONINIT ¥HMES XIVLINVS | 11
Anfawenb pamseavt py | 0088 0% 09t | -00T$ " s S -1 /ST XHVLINVS - ONISIAHTEL ANV ONINVA'TD [ 01
0008 00 0's8e 00T$ a1 oge 0L ONISIATTAL ONINITISOd | 6
0008 00 osse | 00s$ 41 |.68¢ 0L ONINITIHMES RAVIINVS | 8
00'0$ 00 091 00057 | ¥NOH | 9t 0L XAVLINVS - ONISIATTAL ANV ONINVED AAVAH | 2
0008 00 o'sse’. |- 00§ 41 | 68E 0L KIVIINVS < ONISIATTEL ANV ONINVETD! | 9+
00'00%$ 000C 0€e0l | 0072$ | €8 +8 ONISIAHTAL ONINI1ISOd | ¢
aurer] sun( “00000266 | 000z 0€E0L: | “00'9%$ a1 | e W8 ONINITHAMES RIVIINVS I #
00'0$ 00 08z 000s%$ | MNOH | st '8 AAVLINVS - ONISIAHTAL ANV ONINVETD AAVAH | €
auey sunf 00'00%% 0'00C 0€E0T. | 00T AT [-€es: +8 XVLINVS - ONISIATTAL ANV ONINVEID [ T
00'0$ 00 01 00'1$ WNs1 | 1 (INEWNELVIS SEOM HONVINNOMED) SMd | 1
uopduassq wnowy | sy | S0 | sougyun | aun — wiey #

IID0Ad WY “ON LDHE[O¥d

7 # 1BpIO dBuey)

veoz/s/8

e

(¥Z0T Xd) wreadorg Sunury remag Areyrueg




PPI

Performance Pipelining, Inc.

1551 W. Norris Dr. Ottawa IL 61350
815-433-0080 www.ppi-liner.com Fax 815-431-0307

August 2", 2024

Lombard, IL

PPI appreciates the opportunity to provide you the proposal below. If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

ITEM NO. ITEMS UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST
- 15" x 4-6" x up to 10° EA 3 $5,925.00 | $17,775.00
- Additiona Footage LF 30 $65.00 $1, 95000
TOTAL.: $19,725.00

*All Installations will be documented with Pre & Post lining video.

Price includes advanced warning signs and cones.

Pricing is based on mainlines being newly lined or previously lined.

°

®  Professional traffic control and flaggers are not included.
L )

[ ]

If any or ali of PP¥'s contracted work needs to be repaired, removed, or redone, PPI must be promptly notified/communicated with
and given first opportunity to amend.

Prepared By:
Zach DeCarlo
PPi Estimator

Accepted By:

Pricing is valid for 30 days.
Payments is due within 15 days of prime contractor receiving payment. Late fees will apply at 1.5% monthly or 18% annually.
Pricing is based on standard M-F 7am-7pm construction schedules.
Price does not include any additional costs associated with permitting or bonding.

Prime contractor will make sure there is access to all manholes.
Bypass pumping up to a 3" bypass pump is included, any flows beyond 3" pump capabilities will need to be handled by other.
Prime contractor to provide bulk water access within 5 miles of jobsite.
Standard Insurance coverage included. (See attached)

Work must be given to PP! in adeguate time to allow for completion by our team.
PPl reserves the right to negotiate our prices should the quantities differ more than 10% from those stated in this proposal.
PP! will not be liable for liquidated damages or subject to any penalties for work issued without adequate time to complete.

Date:

Date:

AP




Performance Pipelining, Inc.

1551 W. Norris Dr. Ottawa IL 61350
815-433-0080 www.ppi-liner.com Fax 815-431-0307

July 29t 2024

Lombard, IL

PP appreciates the opportunity to provide you the proposal below. If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

ITEM NO. ITEMS UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST
- Lateral Launch EA 8 $470.00 $3,760:00
TOTAL: $3,760.00

®  Price includes advanced warning signs and cones.
®  Professional traffic control and flaggers are not included.

and given first opportunity to amend.

Prepared By:
Zach DeCarlo
PPl Estimator

Pricing is valid for 30 days.
Payments is due within 15 days of prime contractor receiving payment. Late fees will apply at 1.5% monthly or 18% annually.
Pricing is based on standard M-F 7am-7pm construction schedules.
Price does not include any additional costs associated with permitting or bonding.
Work must be given to PPl in adequate time to allow for completion by our team.
PPi reserves the right to negotiate our prices should the quantities differ more than 10% from those stated in this proposal.
PPI will not be liable for liquidated damages or subject to any penalties for work issued without adequate time to complete.

Prime contractor to provide bulk water access within 5 miles of jobsite.
Standard Insurance coverage included. (See attached)

Date:

Accepted j\;@e‘_'

_,_/ Date:

g 5|24

[ /

If any or all of PPI’s contracted work needs to be repaired, removed, or redone, PPl must be promptly notified/communicated with

Bypass pumping up to a 3" bypass pump is included, any flows beyond 3" pump capabilities will need to be handled by other.




